

ORDINANCE NO. 21-02

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF GOLD HILL, OREGON REVISING CHAPTER 9 OF THE GOLD HILL MUNICIPAL CODE TO ESTABLISH THE PARK HOST POSITION

WHEREAS, The City has received recommendations relating to the language of Chapter 9 of the Municipal Code Title 9: Public Peace, Morals, and Welfare; and

WHEREAS, The Gold Hill City Council as a body has discussed a public safety need to review, revise and update Chapter 9 of Title 9 of the City of Gold Hill Municipal Code for the benefit of the community and for public safety;

NOW THEREFORE, The Gold Hill City Council ordains the adoption and revision of Chapter 9 Title 9 of the City of Gold Hill Municipal Code as follows:

Chapter 9.24 Public Conduct

Section 9.24.010 Camping

Councilor Palmer

No person, with the exception of the City's duly appointed Park Host, shall camp in or upon any sidewalk, street, alley, lane, public right-of-way, park or other publicly owned property or under any bridge viaduct unless otherwise specifically authorized by this chapter or by declaration of the Mayor in emergency circumstances. The Park Host does not have the authority to camp anywhere else listed in this section other than the permitted camp space provided by the City.

Introduced for First Reading on August 2, 2021 and given Second Reading on, 2021.			
PASSED by the Council and sign of, 2021.	ned by me in open session in a	uthentication of its passage this	day
Approved:		Attest:	
Brad Studebaker		Jessica Simpson	
Mayor		City Recorder	
Council Vote:			
Councilor Biedscheid	Councilor Genaw	Councilor Hinkley	

Councilor Rigney

Councilor Wilson